
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1016
ANSWERED ON:15.11.2010
NEW SCHEME FOR DRINKING WATER
J Helen Davidson

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to introduce any new scheme to provide drinking water to the most remote and interior areas of the country, apart from the existing scheme;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the other steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (MS. AGATHA SANGMA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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